

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6446 OF 2001

M/s.Emerson Network Power (I) Pvt.Ltd.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise, Mumbai

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record with office report)

Date: 24/04/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.

Mr.Shishir Pinaki, Adv. for

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, learned counsel appearing for the appellant

commenced his arguments at 12.50 p.m. and did not conclude till the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part heard.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master